

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9203/2008

RASHMI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DATTU NATHU CHANDERE(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brajesh Pandey,Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is unfortunate that learned counsel for the petitioners states that they are unable to serve dasti notice, though original suit No. 472/1987 was preferred by them before the Small Causes Court, Pune wherein defendant must have been served. If they are not served before such court, some proceedings for service of notice must be pending. In view of such fact, petitioners are directed to serve dasti notice through such concerned court. The concerned Small Causes Court, Pune is directed to service the notice with reference to civil suit No. 472/1987 even by affixing the same at the given address, if it could not be served in due course or through the concerned advocate, if any, who has filed appearance for such person before such court.

List the matter on 28.1.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar