

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.1 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9203/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2008 in WP No. 3842/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RASHMI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DATTU NATHU CHANDERE(D) BY LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the names of respondent Nos. 8-12 and
with office report)

Date: 14/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM (In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Vimal Chandra,Adv.(NP)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, let the names of respondent Nos. 8-12
be deleted from the array of the parties at the risk of
the petitioners.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER