

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No...../10 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9203/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2008 in WP No. 3842/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RASHMI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DATTU NATHU CHANDERE(D) BY LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vimalchand S. Dave,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the Central Bureau of Investigation, let this matter stand adjourned till next Wednesday (6.10.2010), to enable the C.B.I. to file an additional affidavit explaining the contents of the interview given by the Director, C.B.I. on 20th May, 2010.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master